
Le Moyne (1-2) -vs- Morehead State (0-2)
2/7/2026 at Clinton, SC (PC Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Isabella Kwashek (1-1)
Loss: Ainsley Stubbs (0-1)
HBP: Ainsley Stubbs
PB: Sydney Farmer (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lisa Schreihart First: Jeffrey Blanken 
Start: 11:40 AM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 104   Weather: 46 Degrees, Sunny
Game notes:
- Stubbs faced 3 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Le Moyne 0 9 2 7 0 0 1 19 21 4
Morehead State 5 3 0 4 1 1 2 16 17 2

Le Moyne 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Avery Linn lf 4 2 2 2 0 0 2
    Kayla Dunkerley ph/lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Shannon Gavigan ss 4 3 2 3 1 0 0
Cianna Benamati 3b 6 2 3 2 0 1 2
Audrey Benderski 1b 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
Sydney Nesci rf 4 2 2 1 1 1 0
Arianna Exarchakis dp 3 1 2 3 2 0 0
    Gabriella Zarcone pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Molly Wolf 2b 4 1 1 2 0 1 2
Ava Todd c 5 2 3 1 0 0 0
    Camryn Shenk pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Maddie Martin cf 5 2 4 0 0 0 0
Isabella Kwashek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Danni Simpson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tatum Nessman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 19 21 15 5 4 6

2B: Cianna Benamati (1); Ava Todd (2)
SH: Kayla Dunkerley (1); Molly Wolf (1)
SF: Shannon Gavigan (1)
SB: Avery Linn (1); Shannon Gavigan (1); Maddie Martin (3)
CS: Cianna Benamati (1)
HBP: Audrey Benderski (1)
E: Shannon Gavigan (1); Cianna Benamati (3)

Morehead State 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maddy Christopher cf 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
Sophie Collins lf 5 1 0 0 0 0 3
Sela Pickford ss 4 3 2 2 1 0 0
Sydney Farmer c 5 4 4 4 0 1 0
Sage VanDemark 2b 5 3 4 5 0 0 0
Victoria Spencer 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jordan Donato 1b 5 2 2 1 0 1 1
Kylie Mann dp 4 0 1 1 1 0 2
Taikibrea Campbell rf 4 1 2 3 0 0 1
Ainsley Stubbs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Allicen Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 16 17 16 3 3 7

2B: Sydney Farmer (1)
HR: Sydney Farmer (2); Sage VanDemark (1); Taikibrea Campbell
(1)
SH: Victoria Spencer (1)
SB: Sophie Collins (1); Sela Pickford (1)
E: Sage VanDemark (1); Jordan Donato (1)
DP: 1

Le Moyne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isabella Kwashek (W, 1-1) 1.1 6 7 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 1 23
Danni Simpson 2.0 4 5 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 2 47
Tatum Nessman 3.2 7 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 18 20 9 2 66
Totals 17 16 12 3 3 0 0 0 0 40 44 13 5 136

Morehead State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ainsley Stubbs (L, 0-1) 3.0 13 14 14 4 2 4 0 1 0 22 28 3 3 104
Allicen Harris 4.0 8 5 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 17 20 3 6 65
Totals 21 19 18 5 4 4 0 1 0 39 48 6 9 169



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 9   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Le Moyne - Top of 1st LEM MOR
Linn grounded out to p, bunt. 0 0
Gavigan flied out to cf (3-1). 0 0
Benamati singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Benderski hit by pitch (3-2); Benamati advanced to second. 0 0
Nesci walked (3-0); Benderski advanced to second; Benamati advanced to third. 0 0
Benamati out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0

Morehead State - Bottom of 1st LEM MOR
Christopher singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
Collins reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-2); Christopher advanced to third. 0 0
Collins stole second. 0 0
Pickford singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Collins advanced to third;
Christopher scored, unearned. 0 1
Farmer struck out looking (2-2). 0 1
VanDemark singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Pickford scored; Collins scored. 0 3
Spencer grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; VanDemark advanced to second. 0 3
Donato singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-2); VanDemark scored. 0 4
Mann singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Donato scored. 0 5
Campbell flied out to lf (0-1). 0 5

Le Moyne - Top of 2nd LEM MOR
Exarchakis singled to left center (1-1). 0 5
Zarcone pinch ran for Exarchakis. 0 5
Wolf grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0); Zarcone advanced to second. 0 5
A. Todd doubled to right field, RBI (2-2); Zarcone scored. 1 5
Martin singled, bunt (2-0); A. Todd advanced to third. 1 5
Martin stole second; A. Todd scored. 2 5
Linn singled to shortstop (0-1); Martin advanced to third. 2 5
Linn stole second. 2 5
Gavigan singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0); Linn scored; Martin scored. 4 5
Benamati singled to shortstop (0-2); Gavigan advanced to second. 4 5
Benderski struck out swinging (0-2). 4 5
Nesci singled to right field, RBI (1-0); Benamati advanced to third; Gavigan scored. 5 5
Exarchakis to dp for Zarcone. 5 5
Nesci advanced to second on a wild pitch; Benamati scored on a wild pitch. 6 5
Exarchakis walked (3-1). 6 5
Exarchakis advanced to second on a wild pitch; Nesci advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 5
Wolf singled to left field, 2 RBI; Exarchakis scored; Nesci scored. 8 5
Wolf advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 5
A. Todd reached on a fielding error by 2b; Wolf advanced to third. 8 5
A. Todd advanced to second on a wild pitch; Wolf scored on a wild pitch. 9 5
Martin singled to first base (2-2); A. Todd advanced to third. 9 5
Martin stole second. 9 5
Linn reached on a fielder's choice (0-2); Martin interference, out at second ss unassisted. 9 5

Morehead State - Bottom of 2nd LEM MOR
Christopher reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-0). 9 5
Collins lined out to ss; Christopher advanced to second on a throwing error by ss, advanced to third. 9 5
Pickford singled to right field, RBI (0-2); Christopher scored, unearned. 9 6
Simpson to p for Kwashek. 9 6
Farmer homered to left field, 2 RBI, unearned (1-1); Pickford scored, unearned. 9 8
VanDemark popped up to 2b (2-2). 9 8
Spencer reached on a fielding error by 3b (3-2). 9 8
Donato struck out looking (2-2). 9 8



Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Le Moyne - Top of 3rd LEM MOR
Gavigan walked (3-0). 9 8
Benamati popped up to 1b (0-2). 9 8
Benderski walked (3-2); Gavigan advanced to second. 9 8
Nesci flied out to rf (0-2); Benderski advanced to second; Gavigan advanced to third. 9 8
Exarchakis reached on a fielding error by 1b, 2 RBI (2-2); Benderski scored; Gavigan scored. 11 8
Wolf struck out swinging (1-2). 11 8

Morehead State - Bottom of 3rd LEM MOR
Mann grounded out to 2b (1-1). 11 8
Campbell lined out to cf (0-0). 11 8
Christopher struck out swinging (2-2). 11 8

Le Moyne - Top of 4th LEM MOR
A. Todd doubled to right field (2-2). 11 8
Martin singled up the middle (1-2); A. Todd advanced to third. 11 8
Martin stole second. 11 8
Linn singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-1); Martin scored; A. Todd scored. 13 8
Harris to p for Stubbs. 13 8
Gavigan singled through the left side (2-1); Linn advanced to third. 13 8
Gavigan stole second. 13 8
Benamati doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1); Gavigan scored; Linn scored. 15 8
Benderski singled to right field, RBI (1-1); Benamati scored. 16 8
Nesci singled through the left side (2-0); Benderski advanced to second. 16 8
Exarchakis singled up the middle, RBI (2-2); Nesci advanced to third; Benderski scored. 17 8
Wolf grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-1); Exarchakis out on the play. 17 8
Nesci scored on a passed ball, unearned. 18 8
A. Todd grounded out to 3b (1-2). 18 8

Morehead State - Bottom of 4th LEM MOR
Collins grounded out to p (0-0). 18 8
Pickford walked (3-1). 18 8
Pickford stole second. 18 8
Farmer doubled to right center, RBI (2-2); Pickford scored. 18 9
VanDemark singled up the middle, RBI (2-1); Farmer scored. 18 10
Spencer singled to right field (0-0); VanDemark advanced to second. 18 10
Nessman to p for Simpson. 18 10
Donato reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); Spencer out at second 2b to ss; VanDemark advanced to third. 18 10
Mann walked (3-2); Donato advanced to second. 18 10
Campbell singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1); Mann advanced to second; Donato scored; VanDemark
scored. 18 12
Christopher walked (3-2); Campbell advanced to second; Mann advanced to third. 18 12
Collins flied out to cf (2-2). 18 12

Le Moyne - Top of 5th LEM MOR
Martin grounded out to p, bunt (1-0). 18 12
Dunkerley pinch hit for Linn. 18 12
Dunkerley singled through the right side (3-2). 18 12
Gavigan lined out to cf. 18 12
Benamati struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 18 12

Morehead State - Bottom of 5th LEM MOR
Dunkerley to lf. 18 12
Pickford popped up to ss (2-2). 18 12



Farmer homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 18 13
VanDemark singled to second base (1-1). 18 13
Spencer flied out to cf (0-0). 18 13
Donato singled through the left side (1-1); VanDemark advanced to second. 18 13
Mann fouled out to 1b (1-1). 18 13

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Le Moyne - Top of 6th LEM MOR
Benderski grounded out to 2b (0-1). 18 13
Nesci struck out swinging (1-2). 18 13
Exarchakis walked (3-0). 18 13
Wolf grounded out to ss (1-0). 18 13

Morehead State - Bottom of 6th LEM MOR
Campbell homered to right field, RBI (2-0). 18 14
Christopher lined out to lf (2-1). 18 14
Collins flied out to lf (3-2). 18 14
Pickford flied out to lf (0-0). 18 14

Le Moyne - Top of 7th LEM MOR
A. Todd singled to third base (1-2). 18 14
Shenk pinch ran for A. Todd. 18 14
Martin singled, bunt (0-0); Shenk advanced to second. 18 14
Dunkerley grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-0); Martin advanced to second; Shenk advanced to third. 18 14
Gavigan flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-1); Martin advanced to third; Shenk scored. 19 14
Benamati grounded out to 2b (1-0). 19 14

Morehead State - Bottom of 7th LEM MOR
A. Todd to c for Shenk. 19 14
Farmer singled to left field (1-0). 19 14
VanDemark homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-0); Farmer scored. 19 16
Spencer flied out to cf (2-1). 19 16
Donato popped up to 2b (0-0). 19 16
Mann grounded out to p (1-0). 19 16


